P.02/03

2000DE109

	2000DE109
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Rainer FELL Götz WILBERT Thomas STÄHRFELDT	CLARIANT GmbH D-65929 FRANKFURT AM MAIN GERMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? () Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: October 15, 2002	
4. Application number:	
Serial No.:09/799,389 — filed March 5, 2001  Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Additional manifests attached: (7 res (X7)10	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
CLARIANT CORPORATION INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 4000 Monroe Road CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2060  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Scott E. Hanf, Reg. No. 38,906	Date: October 15, 2002
. <u>.</u> ,	

Total number of pages including cover sheet (including duplicate copy), attachments, and document: 2

Fax documents to 703-306-5995 to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 013173 FRAME: 0520

## Case 2000DE109

## ASSIGNMENT

FELL, Rainer
WILBERT, Götz
STÄHRFELDT, Thomas

Finkenstrasse 11, 86462 Langweid, Germany Feldstrasse 21, 86368 Gersthofen, Germany Weinbergstrasse 130, 79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CLARIANT GMBH, a Company organized under the laws of Germany, Brüningstrasse 50, D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany its successors and assignees, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

## "COLOR-STABLE SOLUTION OF DIMETHYLAMINOACETONITRILE IN WATER AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING IT"

invented by me/us and described in the specification for the

## German Patent Application No. 100 10 593.9 filed on March 3, 2000

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said CLARIANT GMBH, its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said CLARIANT GMBH.

Date:

Rainer FELL.

Götz WILBERT

Thomas STÄHRFELDT

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013173 FRAME: 0521\*\*\*